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A    SHIP PORT FEES SEK 

1. Vessels 20 metres in length and more, that arrives at the port pay a fee per call  

during loading/unloading according to the following; 
 

a) Per ton of gross tonnage 6,45 

b) Project transports / Off shore / CTV- fartyg (Crew transfer vessel) Acc to 

agreement 

2. Vessels except CVT 20 meters in length and more, that remains in the port after 

finished loading/unloading receives additional fee to ship as below; 
 

a) Ro/Ro vessels per meter per day 124,35 

b) Work vessels per meter per day 

(barges, tugs, survey vessel, supply vessel, platforms and similar 
101,70 

c) Other vessels per meter per day 82,20 

3. Vessels 20 meters in length and more, laying at a berth pay fee according to item 

2. 
 

4. Vessels under 20 meters in length, excluding fishing vessels, pay a fee per meter 

and per day of: 
1 348,95 

5. Registered fishing vessels, that is used on a regular basis for professional fishing, 

pay a vessel - and cargo fee per length meter and per year of: 
539,70 

6. Other fishing vessels pay a simplified vessel and cargo fee per length meter and 

per day of: 
43,40 

7. Boatmen assistance - normal handling during common working hours. 

− Compulsory to use boatmen assistance for vessels over 70 m LOA. 

− Common working hours are Monday to Friday between 07.00 a.m. and 16.00. 

(Except legal holidays).  

− In the remaining time, mooring only takes place under special agreements 

and is charged according to the fees/hour listed in part D Cargo Handling 

under d). 

1 774,00 

8. Vessels owned by the Swedish State, Swedish state institutions or Swedish state 

organisations that do not transport cargo or passengers are exempt from vessel 

fees. 

 

 

B    CARGO PORT FEES  

Cargo port fees have to be paid with following rate per ton for cargo loaded and/or 

discharged from vessels in the port area. The port fee is calculated according to the gross 

weight per broken ton. 

Fee in SEK 

per ton 

 Type of Goods  

1. Normal tariff  

 Goods not specified below 40,00 
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2. Special tariff  

a) Grains 12,00 

b) Sand, loam, gravel, shingle, macadam, dolomite, limestone, lime and cement 7,00 

c) Petroleum oils and oils obtained from bituminous minerals (other than crude), 

paraffin, diesel oil, heating oil and road oil 
19,00 

d) Fertilizers 12,00 

e) Timber and goods made of wood, charcoal 8,50 

f) Bricks, pipe and tiles 8,50 

g) Paper 14,00 

h) Steel chain, bolts and other products of iron and steel 18,50 

 

C    VEHICLES AND PASSENGERS’ FEES  

The fee is payable for each vehicle including passengers, travelling by car to and from the 

port.  

1. Per passenger, one way Acc to 

agreement 

2. Cars, motorcycles, caravans and other trailers for cars, per unit Acc to 

agreement 

3. Buses, per unit Acc to 

agreement 

4. Trucks and trailers, per unit Acc to 

agreement 

5. Railway wagon, per unit Acc to 

agreement 

 

D    CARGO HANDLING  

Common working hours are Monday to Friday between 07.00 a.m. and 16.00. (Except 

legal holidays.) 

Minimum is 1 hour.  

 Price List per hour SEK 

a) Common working hours, per started hour 569,50 

b) Truck including driver, per hour  

 Lifting capacity   2 –   4 tons 903,00 

 Lifting capacity   5 –   8 tons 1 229,50 

 Lifting capacity   9 – 16 tons 1 459,50 

 Lifting capacity   9 – 16 tons with a guide 2 044,50 

 Lifting capacity 17 – 45 tons (Reachstacker) 1 905,00 

 Lifting capacity 17 – 45 tons with a guide (Reachstacker) 2 487,50 

 Terminal tractor 988,00 

 Other equipment such as tractor, sweeping tractor or package transporting 

vehicle, including driver. 

1 236,00 

 Transport charge for work outside the port area 269,00 
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c) Service boat including man Send inquiry 

   

   

d) For all services outside common working hours, an extra charge is applied for all 

production staff according to following list. This is also valid for ordered 

overtime.  

In case overtime is ordered, a guarantee time is charged. 

Moment                                                  SEK      Guarantee time 

Weekdays between 16.00 and 07.00 569,50 3 h 

Saturdays  569,50 5 h 

Sundays  856,00 6 h 

Legal Holidays 1 139,00 6 h 

 

e) For all services outside common working hours, an extra charge is applied for all 

specialist staff according to following list. This is also valid for ordered overtime. 

In case overtime is ordered, a guarantee time is charged. 

Moment                                                  SEK             Guarantee time 

Weekdays between 16.00 and 07.00 738,00 3 h 

Saturdays  738,00 5 h 

Sundays  1 107,00 6 h 

Legal Holidays 1 474,00 6 h 

 

f) Services that require supervisors will be charged the following.  

Moment                                               SEK                          

Weekdays between 07.00 and 16.00 1 122,00 

Weekdays between 16.00 and 07.00  2 247,00 

Saturdays  2 247,00 

Sundays  2 247,00 

Legal Holidays 2 247,00 

Waiting time is charged per hour for each started hour according to the prices 

above.  

For all other time based services, pricing information is available upon request. 

 

g) Other Services SEK 

 Loading and discharging of units on/off vessels, towed by terminal tractor or 

other unit, price per unit 

358,00 

 Lifting of combined transport units (ITU) on/from car/ wagon/ truck/ ground. 

Price per lift and per unit  

405,00 

 Rental price for a terminal trailer, per day  235,00 

 Weighing of vehicles 496,00 

 Ground area rent combined terminal per day, no fee first day 132,00 

 Connection to electrical supply for a unit per day. Only electrical connection, no 

temperature control. 

406,00 

 Sealing of valuable cargo, price per unit 455,00 

 Towing car 313,00 

 Towing truck 501,00 

 Temperature control heat & cooling unit 313,00 

 Start boost 313,00 

 Moving of vehicle   1 139,00 
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 Use of quay/ quay surfaces (requires permission)   Send inquiry 

 Launching of units through/ over the quay (requires permission) Send inquiry 

  

E    ADDITIONAL PORT SERVICE FEES SEK 

a) Fresh water, per started m3  54,00 

 Fresh water, large quantity consumers, per started m3 27,00 

 Minimum due 539,00 

b) Waste water Send inquiry 

c) Electricity per started day  

 Consumption with 10 ampere, 220 volt 336,00 

 Consumption with 16 ampere, 380 volt 336,00 

 Consumption with 35 ampere, 380 volt 486,00 

 Consumption with 63 ampere, 380 volt 877,00 

  

F    STORAGE  

 For terminal services such as storing of cargo, reloading and 3rd party logistics, 

please contact Trelleborgs Hamn AB 

 

 

G    RAILWAY SEK 

 Track fee, per wagon  143,00 

 

H    OTHER SPECIAL REGULATIONS  

1. Regulations and safety within the port area – beyond rules according to Swedish 

law – are defined by the port regulations of the Port of Trelleborg. 

 

2. Trelleborgs Hamn AB is member of Swedish Ports and utilizes the organisations’ 

terminal regulations from 1989. 

 

3. A day is defined from 00.00 – 24.00    

4. Vessels length means vessels Loa.  

5. A contract can be concluded if arrivals and departures of vessels and transported 

amount of cargo are continued over a longer time period and at large extent. 

 

6. For port-stationed vessels, agreements can be made concerning fees and port 

services. 

 

7. Cargo port fees are calculated according to the gross weight and according to the 

customs definitions. 

 

8. For cargo that are loaded an discharged within the port without using the port`s 

quays only 50% cargo port fees apply. 

 

9. All prices are excluding Swedish VAT. The payments have to be at Trelleborgs 

Hamn AB 30 days after invoicing date at the latest, if no other agreements have 

been made. 

 

 


